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Community Safety Team Engagement Days – August to October 2022 

DATE WARD LOCATION 1 LOCATION 2 LOCATION 3 
Thursday 23rd August Ward 11 

Annandale North 
Moffat 
10 to 4 

  

Thursday 25th August Ward 4 
Castle Douglas & Crocketford 

CD Tesco 
10 to 1 

Springholm 
1-30 to 2-30 

Lochfoot 
3 to 4 

Tuesday 30th August Ward 9 
Nith 

Dumfries Town Centre 
10 to 1 

Georgetown 
1-30 to 2-30 

Glencaple 
3 to 4 

Thursday 1st September Ward 7 
Mid & Upper Nithsdale 

Thornhill 
10 to 1 

Moniaive 
2 to 4 

 

Tuesday 6th September Ward 1 
Stranraer & Rhins 

Stranraer Town Centre 
10 to 1 

Portpatrick 
1-30 to 2-30 

Sandhead 
3 to 4 

Thursday 8th September Ward 6 
North-West Dumfries 

Cuckoo Bridge 
10 to 1 

Lochside 
1-30 to 2-30 

Lincluden 
3 to 4 

Tuesday 13th September Ward 2 
Mid Galloway & Wigtown West 

Newton Stewart 
10 to 1 

Glenluce 
1-30 to 2-30 

Whithorn 
3 to 4 

Thursday 15th September Ward 12 
Annadale East & Eskdale 

Gretna 
10 to 2 

Ecclefechan (logistics) 
3 to 4 

 

Tuesday 20th September Ward 10 
Annandale South 

Annan Tesco 
10 to 1 

Eastriggs 
2 to 4 

 

Tuesday 27th September Ward 5 
Abbey 

Troqueer 
10 to 1 

New Abbey 
1-30 to 2-30 

Southerness 
3 to 4 

Tuesday 4th October Ward 3 
Dee & Glenkens 

Kirkcudbright 
10 to 1 

New Galloway 
1-30 to 2-30 

Dalry 
3 to 4 

Tuesday 11th October Ward 8 
Lochar 

Locharbriggs 
10 to 1 

Ae 
1-30 to 2-30 

Collin 
3 to 4 

 

The Display Trailer will act as a focal point for engagement activities. 

All partner agencies are invited to join any part of the day the wish to. 

Joint patrolling / visits between partner agencies on the day are actively encouraged. 

All Community Councillors & Elected Members have been invited to attend their local event. 


